PLW Bath Cabinet SS474Page 1
Robern
P.O. Box 2145
Bristol, PA 19007
800.877.2376
PLW BATH CABINET INSTRUCTIONS
General Notes
1. Unpack the cabinet. Check the box thoroughly for

 Robern • 701 N Wilson Ave • Bristol, PA 19007
 800 877 2376 • FAX 215 826 9633
PLW Model Number Designations
Product Number Product Type Product Description
PLW Cabinet Rotate for left/right hand opening
See page 6
PLSK30 Side Kit For surface mounting
PLLWSCH Light Fixture Incandescent light - Chrome
PLLWSBN  Incandescent light - Brushed Nickel
PLLWS Frames Light Fixture Frame Matching frame for fixture
See page 6
PLW1630 or PLW2430 Cabinet
5” deep overall width & height
below
When recessed into the wall
 A. 3 3/4” in wall (4” deep)
 B. 1 1/4” projects out from wall.
PLSK30 Side Kit
Purchased
separately for
surface mounted
cabinets.
PLLWSCH or PLLWSBN
Light Fixtures
Purchased separately.
Can be mounted next to
or above cabinet.
PLLWS Frames
Optional for
PLLWS light.
SS474 PLW Bath Cabinet  Page 2
Selecting Location • Surface and Recess
1. Carefully select the cabinet location, keeping in
 mind the following:
 A. Clearance from faucets must be determined.  B. Side clearance for door swing should be checked.
Sink and Faucet
Surface
Installation
Recessed
Installation
1" Clearance
1" Clearance
Sink and Faucet
Vertical Cross Section of PLW1630 & PLW2430 Cabinet
Fig. A
Fig. B
Side Kit Connections
Use #10  X 1/2"
Thread Cut Screws
and Cap
Use only for installing
recessed cabinets.
Use #10 x 2" Pan Head
SMS/Wood Screw and Cap
Mounting Bar
for surface mount
Mount/Unmount
hinge here to remove
door
(Location of wall
when cabinet is
surface mounted.)
(Location of wall when
cabinet is recessed.)
1 2 3
Bottom of Cabinet
Hinge